TOWN OF MOSSBANK

BYLAW NO.144

A Bylaw to provide for ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT RESPECTING THE PROVISION OF FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES. The Council of the Town of Mossbank in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follow:

- The Town of Mossbank, is hereby authorized to enter into the agreement attached hereto and forming part of this Bylaw and identified as Exhibit A with the following Municipalities: Rural Municipality of Lake Johnston No. 102 Rural Municipality of Sutton No. 103 for the purposes stated within the Agreement.
- The Mayor and Town Administrator of the Town of Mossbank are hereby authorized to sign and execute the attached Agreement identified as Exhibit A.
- 3. This Bylaw shall come into force and take effect on the date of final passing therof.

Mayor

SEAL-

Town Administrator

Certified a true copy, dated this 17 day of December, 1982.

Town Admidistrator

EXHIBIT "A" TO BYLAW NO. 144

Memorandum of Agreement this day 13 of December , 1982 A.D. between:

Town of Mossbank

Rural Municipality of Lake Johnston No. 102

Rural Municipality of Sutton No. 103

to form the Lake Johnston Rural Fire Protection Association.

This Agreement Witnesseth as Follows:

 The Lake Johnston Rural Fire Protection Association hereby agrees to provide Fire Protection Service to the Residents of

Town of Mossbank
Rural Municipality of Lake Johnston No. 102
Rural Municipality of Sutton No. 103

- 2. It is agreed by the parties hereto that the parties of this

 Agreement shall not call upon the services of the Lake Johnston Rural

 Fire Protection Association if the said Municipality can

 satisfactorily contain all fires occurring within the said Municipality
 by the utilization of its own fire fighting equipment.
- 3. (a) Financial Arrangement: Responsibility of the Lake Johnston Rural Fire Protection Association.
 - (b) Storage:

Responsibility of The Town of Mossbank.

(c) Operation of Equipment:

Responsibility of The Town Of Mossbank.

(d) Man Power

Responsibility of The Town of Mossbank.

(e) Equipment and Supplies:

Responsibility of the Lake Johnston Rural Fire Protection Association.

(f) Insurance

Responsibility of the Lake Johnston Rural Fire Protection Association.

- 4. It is understood and agreed that the Agreement shall be continous but the Agreement may be terminated by either parties to the Agreement giving 30 days notice in writing.
- Rates to be charged for each Fire Call if necessary to be set from time to time by the Lake Johnston Rural Fire Protection Association.